

Changes to legislation: Civil Jurisdiction and Judgments Act 1982, Paragraph 10 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 05 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

^{XI}SCHEDULE 11

MINOR AMENDMENTS RELATING TO MAINTENANCE ORDERS

Editorial Information

- X1** The text of ss. 15(4), 16(5), 23(2), 35(2)(3), 36(6), 37(2), 38, 40(3), 54, Schs. 10–12 and 14 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

PART III

RECIPROCAL ENFORCEMENT FOUNDED ON PRESENCE OF ASSETS

Maintenance Orders (Reciprocal Enforcement) Act 1972 (c. 18)

- 10 In section 6 (registration in United Kingdom of order in reciprocating country)—
- (a) in subsection (2), after “residing” insert “ or has assets ” ; and
 - (b) in subsection (4)—
 - (i) after “is residing” insert “ or has assets ” ;
 - (ii) for “so residing” substitute “ residing and has no assets in the jurisdiction of the court ” ; and
 - (iii) at the end insert “ and the nature and location of his assets ” .

Changes to legislation:

Civil Jurisdiction and Judgments Act 1982, Paragraph 10 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 05 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

- Act applied (with modifications) by [S.I. 2018/1125 reg. 8](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). S.I. 2018/1125, reg. 8 omitted (31.12.2020) by virtue of Private International Law (Implementation of Agreements) Act 2020 (c. 24), s. 4(3), Sch. 5 para. 4(4))

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 8 rule 2(g) words substituted by [2024 asp 2 Sch. 1 para. 15](#)